%

237
246
54
404
312
326
247
181
248
182
409
254
314
298
136
315
240
284

241
313
55
131
138
53
193
235
295
203
183
427
316
59
430
428
429
164
224
56
20
229
287
27
267
79
68
191
249
457
188
305
91

Athletics
Ireland

Time Position Name

20:48
21:01
21:01
21:05
21:11
21:14
21:15
21:19
21:20
21:41
21:47
21:48
21:51
21:52
21:57
22:01
22:05
22:08
22:10
22:11
22:12
22:18
22:19
22:26
22:28
22:31
22:34
22:37
22:38
22:39
22:40
22:41
22:42
22:43
22:46
22:48
22:50
22:53
22:54
22:59
23:00
23:03
23:03
23:08
23:09
23:10
23:11
23:14
23:17
23:19
23:26
23:26
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Callum BARRON

Stephen LYSTER

Mahad Mohamed EGAAL
Ben BRUNTON

Cian HODGINS

Damien MADIGAN

Noah KAVANAGH

Eanna MOYNIHAN O BRADAIC Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ruairi HOLLYWOOD
Aaron DONNELLY
Conor MADIGAN
Noah SHERIDAN
Luke PURCELL
Ross KILLALEA
Liam MULLIGAN
James TANNER
Risteard CLIFFORD
Dylan WRIGHT
Jack MC MAHON
Conor KISSANE
Jamie MOLONEY
Malcom KIPLAGAT
Ayoub ESSARGHINI
James SPEIGHT
Ben COUGHLAN
Sean O CONNOR
Robert HEWISON
Dan MORRIS

Qisin TOYE
Andrew MC GILTON
Thomas MCCARTHY
Ben WALSHE
Daragh CARTER
Tom TRACEY
Darragh O LEARY
Caolan CURRAN
George SNEE
Jamie WALSH

Cian MURRAY
Eoin QUIRKE

Joe KEOHANE
Evan O'ROURKE
James KELLY

David CARROLL
John MUCKIAN
Lorcan BENJACAR
Aaron SPAIGHT
Tommy ARTHUR
Killian LYNCH
Lochlann HANNON
Joe COCOMAN
John MULVIHILL

Novice Men Results

National Cross Country

Abbotstown

Sunday 7th December 2025

Team Name

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
St. Brigids A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
North Cork A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Drogheda and District A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Team Scoring

Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
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County

Kilkenny
Antrim
Dublin
Meath
Tipperary

Antrim

Dundrum South Dublin A.C Dublin

Lagan Valley A.C.

Antrim

Dundrum South Dublin A.C Dublin

Lagan Valley A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix and District A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Dromore Runners A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Maree A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Cork Track Club A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Dunleer A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Naas A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A

Killarney Valley A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Donore Harriers A.C. A

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Antrim
Tipperary
Westmeath

Tipperary

Dublin

Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Meath
Kildare
Westmeath
Donegal

Dundrum South Dublin A.C Dublin

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A

Lagan Valley A.C.

Tipperary
Tipperary
Dublin
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Meath
Galway
Dublin

Kilkenny
Galway
Kilkenny
Dublin

Dublin

Antrim

Dundrum South Dublin A.C Dublin

Naas A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A

Kildare
Dublin
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132
6024
109
468
425
167
329
325
234
58
300
466
408
6023
230
306
368
308
357
108
440
338
469
107
250
122
449
47
135
301
431
204
222
225
133
186
340
362

212
6027
178
302
214
461
255
205
238
448
426
387
280

Time Position Name

23:27 53 Rory COUSINS
23:28 54 Shane DONNELLY
23:29 55 Tim CONWAY
23:30 56 Geardid COFFEY
23:32 57 Michael O'KEEFFE
23:32 58 Igor RADEV

23:34 59 Rory MULHOLLAND
23:34 60 Eoin MURPHY
23:36 61 Reuben WHELAN
23:38 62 Damien PRENDERGAST
23:39 63 lan MC CORMACK
23:40 64 Damian MURPHY
23:42 65 Gerard DUNNE
23:43 66 Enda MCKAIGUE
23:43 67 Matthew HOLLAND
23:44 68 Chris O'SULLIVAN
23:44 69 Shane HAYES

23:47 70 Aaron RENAGHAN
23:48 71 Dara MAC RIOCAIRD
23:49 72 Pablo MONTEAGUDO LAGO
23:51 73 Ray O'CONNELL
23:53 74 Robert FREWEN
23:53 75 Bryan RENTON
23:53 76 Conor KILKENNY
23:55 77 Stephen LUNN
23:56 78 Bernard GERAGHTY
23:56 79 Briain MADDEN
23:57 80 Niall SHERLOCK
23:59 81 Richard BALFE
24:00 82 Kris FOSTER

24:02 83 Padraig WEBB
24:02 84 Diarmait KEOGH
24:07 85 Jack MAHER

24:12 86 Chris JONKER

24:15 87 Simon O TOOLE
24:16 88 Patrick ELLIOTT
24:17 89 Shane BOYCE
24:18 90 Christian FINN
24:26 91 Drew DONOHOE
24:29 92 Conor BYRNE

24:31 93 Bliadhan GLASS
24:34 94 Conor HALPIN
24:37 95 Paul O REILLY
24:38 96 Tim JONES

24:40 97 Justin RYAN

24:42 98 Shane HORAN
24:44 99 Shaun BANNIGAN
24:44 100  Jevhen KURBANOV
24:45 101  Raymond HINDS
24:45 102  TadhgRYAN

24:46 103  Trevor SWEENEY
24:47 104  Paddy MURPHY

Novice Men Results

National Cross Country

Abbotstown

Sunday 7th December 2025

Team Name

Donore Harriers A.C. A
Tafelta A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

St. John's A.C.

Tafelta A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Naas A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Naas A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Crusaders A.C. A
Togher A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Westport A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A

Lagan Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Togher A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Bray Runners A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tafelta A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Lake District A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Killarney Valley A.C.
Togher A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. A
Liffey Valley A.C.

Team Scoring

Donore Harriers A.C. A
Tafelta A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Tafelta A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Naas A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Naas A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Crusaders A.C. A
Togher A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Crusaders A.C. A
Lagan Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Togher A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C. A

123.ie

County
Dublin

Dublin
Waterford
Kilkenny
Meath

Kildare

Dublin
Westmeath
Waterford

Kilkenny
Kildare

Kildare
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin

Dublin
Antrim
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Westmeath

Donegal
Galway
Galway
Dublin

Dundrum South Dublin A.C Dublin
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B Dublin

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Tafelta A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.

Togher A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A
Liffey Valley A.C.

Dublin

Galway

Dublin
Westmeath
Galway
Waterford

Donegal

Kilkenny

Dublin
Dublin
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227
369
245
153
342

228
282
239
104
126
184
155
242
19
117
311
114
341
31
65
156
197
115
6026
158
231
383
124
80
12
61
446
395
236
166
321
60
467
92
206
103
62
442
215
394
102
376
263
33
283
97

Time Position Name

24:49 105 John COADY
24:50 106 Eoin O COLGAIN
24:52 107 Tibo KOLMEL
24:52 108 Michael RYAN
24:53 109 lan MCCONKEY
24:55 110 David BARRETT
24:58 111 Sean MORRISSEY
24:59 112 Cormac JONES
24:59 113 Brendan JOY
25:02 114 Thomas VOGEE
25:04 115 Des TREMBLE
25:09 116 Rick NALLY

25:11 117  Tadhg FOLEY

25:11 118  Conor CROWLEY
25:12 119  David MAHER
25:12 120  David MC CONN
25:13 121  Sean HAYES
25:15 122 Neil HAND
25:17 123 Anthony EAMES
25:19 124  Serhii SYLENKO
25:20 125  Billy STAFFORD
25:24 126 Conor MURPHY
25:26 127  Darren TOLAND
25:30 128  Koffi KPOGLO
25:33 129  Gavin MURRAY

25:34 130  Alex CROWLEY

25:36 131  Kealan O CONNOR
25:36 132 Richard LACEY
25:37 133 Niall LYNCH

25:42 134  Fergus KELLY

25:43 135 Tadhg CROWLEY

25:44 136  Greg HOSSENNY
25:45 137  Conor GALVIN
25:47 138  Shane KELLEHER
25:49 139  Paddy KELLY
25:51 140 Keane MCNAMEE

25:51 141  Toby RUFFER
25:52 142 lan MC AWEENEY
25:53 143 Garry CANTWELL
25:54 144  Timothy BOWEN
25:54 145  Kieran MELAUGH
25:56 146 Kevin KAVANAGH
26:01 147  Andrew GAFFNEY

26:02 148  Edmond BYRNE
26:03 149  Kieran MCGLYNN
26:03 150 Tom KELLEHER
26:05 151  Patrick CONLON
26:05 152 Declan O'CONNOR
26:05 153  Dale CORBETT

26:09 154  Jay BOWEN
26:13 155  John SCOTT
26:20 156  Derek BOLAND

Novice Men Results

National Cross Country

Abbotstown

Sunday 7th December 2025

Team Name

Gowran A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Ballymore Cobh A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A
Donore Harriers A.C. A

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Castlegar A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C. B
Tafelta A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. A
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Craughwell A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Togher A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
West Waterford A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A

Finn Valley A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Togher A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. A
Crusaders A.C. A

South Galway A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Longford A.C.

Crusaders A.C. A

Team Scoring

Gowran A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Gowran A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A
Donore Harriers A.C. A

123.ie

County
Kilkenny

Antrim
Dublin
Dublin

Kilkenny
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin

Dundrum South Dublin A.C Dublin

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Castlegar A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C. B
Tafelta A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Craughwell A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Togher A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. A

Dunboyne A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
West Waterford A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A

Finn Valley A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Togher A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A
Crusaders A.C. A

Civil Service Harriers A.C.

Crusaders A.C. A

Dublin

Dublin
Tipperary
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin

Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Galway

Dublin

Dublin
Kilkenny
Meath
Kildare
Dublin
Waterford
Dublin
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin

Galway
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Donegal
Dublin

Dublin
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358
327
279
366
32
460
445
268
359
38
23
121
37
123
216
462
307
382
269
24
384
370
373
375
463
464
401
93
213
35
22
385
13
6025
322
98
367
116
105
119
323
398
396
374
154
304
339
324
6022
30
120
28

Time Position Name

26:23 157  Giovanni SALVATORE
26:24 158  Andy LOWRY
26:25 159  Patrick FOX

26:28 160  Martin BRENNAN
26:30 161  James DALY

26:31 162  Damien CREIGHTON
26:32 163  Niall LAWLER
26:34 164  James FOLEY
26:38 165 Conor WYNNE WALSH
26:43 166  James KAVANAGH
26:49 167  Rian O LUASA
26:50 168  Alan KENNY

26:51 169  Stephen MUTUKU
26:56 170  Emmet O BRIAIN
26:59 171  John MORRISSEY
27:01 172 James COADE
27:03 173 Shane O REILLY
27:06 174  Karl CHATTERTON
27:15 175  Peter BOWE

27:16 176  Joseph DALY

27:17 177  Adam FURLONG
27:21 178  Conal SEXTON
27:21 179  Derek HUNTER
27:26 180  Nathan CLANCY
27:38 181  Alan HOGAN

27:42 182  Mossie KEOGH
27:49 183  Evan RYAN

27:53 184  Michael O'SHEA
28:04 185  Louis COYNE

28:08 186  Adrian KING

28:10 187  Conor KELLY

28:13 188  Padraig LOOBY
28:15 189  William WALSH
28:17 190  Paul CREIGHAN
28:22 191  Damien COOGAN
28:25 192  Eddie NUGENT
28:36 193  Juan Jesus PEREZ HERRERA
28:36 194  Niall MCGUINNESS
28:39 195  Oisin BROWNE
28:43 196 Owen MCNAMEE
29:10 197  James EUSTACE
29:14 198  David MADDEN
29:20 199  Stephen O DONNELL
29:24 200  Oskar SZMYT
29:35 201  Rénan O'BROIN
29:37 202  Conleth MULLEN
29:49 203  Darragh CAROLAN
30:04 204  Stephen MURPHY
30:19 205  Sean MCAULEY
30:24 206  Rupert CLAISSE
30:41 207  Keith CREEDON
30:45 208  Sean MCDERMOTT

Novice Men Results

National Cross Country

Abbotstown

Sunday 7th December 2025

Team Name

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
North Down A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Civil Service Harriers A.C.
West Sligo A.C.

Togher A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Naas A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A

Liffey Valley A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B

Sligo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Tafelta A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Crusaders A.C. B

Sligo A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C. B
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. A
Sportsworld A.C. A

Sligo A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Newbridge A.C.

Tafelta A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Castlegar A.C.

Team Scoring

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A

Liffey Valley A.C.
Sligo A.C.
Civil Service Harriers A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Galway City Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Naas A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A

Liffey Valley A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B

Sligo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. B

Tafelta A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Crusaders A.C. B

Crusaders A.C. B
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Newbridge A.C.
Sportsworld A.C. A
Sportsworld A.C. A
Sligo A.C.

Dublin City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Newbridge A.C.

Tafelta A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

Castlegar A.C.

123.ie

County
Dublin

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Waterford
Kildare
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin

Waterford
Waterford
Dublin
Dublin
Galway
Dublin

Dublin

Kildare
Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
Dublin
Dublin

Dublin
Westmeath
Dublin
Kildare

Galway
Dublin
Galway
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52
21
347
286
344
360
386
94
89
244
217

Athletics
Ireland

Time Position Name

31:00
31:14
31:23
31:24
31:33
32:02
32:33
33:04
33:51
34:22
34:22

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

Andrew DARCY
Jack AHERN

Ken DOYLE

John HOGAN
Hugh CRONIN
Conor MOREAU
Brian CONWAY
Karl WALSH
Phelim MURRAY
Gerard MCGANN
David NILAND

Novice Men Results

National Cross Country
Abbotstown

Sunday 7th December 2025

Team Name

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Mallow A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Sportsworld A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B

Lagan Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Team Scoring

Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B

Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Sportsworld A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B

123.ie

County

Dublin

Dublin

Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Antrim
Galway
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Athletics
Ireland

Time Position Name
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Club Team Points
Club

Lagan Valley A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. A

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. A
Killarney Valley A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C. A
Gowran A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Tafelta A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C. A
West Waterford A.C.
Naas A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. B
Togher A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C. B
Dublin City Harriers A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C. A
Newbridge A.C.

Civil Service Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C. B
Sportsworld A.C. B
Crusaders A.C. B

County Team Points
County
Dublin
Tipperary
Antrim
Kilkenny
Kildare
Galway
Westmeath
Donegal
Waterford

Novice Men Results

National Cross Country

Abbotstown

Sunday 7th December 2025

Team Name

Positions
2,7,9,12

5,13, 16,21
3,22,25,39

8, 10, 30, 50

31, 34,35,36

14, 28, 63, 82
23,53, 78,87

17, 20, 100, 113
38, 85, 86, 92
52,72,76,114
41, 67,105, 111
29, 84,99, 127
54, 66, 93, 129
71, 74, 90, 109
56, 64, 97, 143
51, 68, 70, 173
33,80, 125, 136
73,79, 101, 137
44,104,112, 159
40, 119, 135, 167
81,122,128, 133
108, 117, 126, 130
69, 106, 160, 178
103, 132, 138, 150
60, 141, 191, 197
154, 161, 166, 169
89, 203, 211, 213
177, 183, 188, 215
184,192, 195, 216

Positions
3,8,10,18,22,23
5,13, 16, 21, 31, 32
2,7,9,12,48,77

1,41, 43,57, 67,102
27,51, 60, 68, 70, 141
38,42, 85, 86,92, 96
14, 28, 63, 82, 95, 202
29, 84,99, 127, 145, 153
56, 64,97, 143,172, 181

Team Scoring

123.ie

County

Points
30
55
89
98

136
187
241
250
301
314
324
339
342
344
360
362
374
390
419
461
464
481
513
523
589
650
716
763
787

Points
84
118
155
311
417
439
484
637
713

19/12/2025



	Results Novice Men

